PRODUCT DATA SHEET

SEAL-FAST® FABRIC TAPE

DESCRIPTION

Mule-Hide Seal-Fast[®] Fabric Tape is a non-butyl synthetic rubber and resin adhesive tape, which remains flexible even in cold temperatures. The fabric facer is designed to be coated to match the surrounding roofing surface. **Seal-Fast**[®] **Fabric Tape must be coated**.

BASIC USES

Seal-Fast[®] Fabric Tape may be used on metal roofs to strip in side laps, end laps, and other penetrations prior to the application of the Mule-Hide Elastomeric Acrylic Coating System. Seal-Fast[®] Fabric Tape may also be used on thermoplastic membranes and asphaltic substrates (**must be coated**). It will adhere to wood, glass, plastics, concrete and metals. This product may be used to repair gutters, chimney flashings, metal roofs on mobile homes and transport vehicles. Seal-Fast[®] Fabric Tape makes a permanent watertight seal. Can be installed to -20°F (with our Seal-Fast[®] Primer). **Seal-Fast[®] Fabric Tape must be coated**.

PHYSICAL DATA

Solids 100%

Adhesion 19 lbs/in width

Shrinkage None
Elongation >500%
Low Temp Flexibility Excellent

Bonding Time Instant tack, full cure in 24 hours

Permeance .001 perms maximum

COLOR

Gray synthetic and resin tape with white woven cloth on one side.

PACKAGING

Packaged in cartons:

6"x25' (6 per ctn)

APPLICATION

Surface must be clean and dry (prime if needed). Cut tape to size. Remove release liner. Without stretching the tape, apply over the prepared surface area. Allow tape to lie naturally. Roll with a steel hand roller. Apply roof coating.

TECHNICAL SERVICE

Contact Mule-Hide Products Company at (608) 365-3111 for technical service information.

DISCLAIMER

The statements provided concerning the material shown are intended as a guide for material usage and are believed to be true and accurate. No statement made by anyone may supersede this information, except when done in writing by Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc. Since the manner of use is beyond our control, Mule-Hide does not make nor does it authorize anyone to make any warranty of merchantability or fitness for any purpose or any other warranty, guarantee or representation, expressed or implied, concerning this material except that it conforms to Mule-Hide's physical properties. Buyer and user accept the product under these conditions and assume the risk of any failure, any injury of person or property (including that of the user), loss or liability resulting from the handling, storage or use of the product whether or not it is handled, stored or used in accordance with the directions or specifications. Mule-Hide must be notified in writing of any claims and be given the opportunity to inspect the complaint or failure before repairs are made.

MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO.. INC.

P.O. Box 1057, Beloit, WI 53512-1057 • 608/365-3111 • Fax: 608/365-7852